™
r

MHEC

ENGAGE + INFORM « SUPPORT

MARYLAND STUDENT FINANCIAL

SUPPORT 2023-2024 Segment-level Data

June 2025

Wes Moore Aruna Miller
Governor Lt. Governor

Sanjay Rai, Ph.D.
Secretary

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
217 E. Redwood St. » 21st Floor * Baltimore, MD 21202




MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM REPORT

M H EC ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024

This series consists of two reports providing statewide and institution-level data on financial aid awarded to undergraduate and graduate students. This report includes
segment-level data from Maryland community colleges, the University System of Maryland, Morgan State University, St. Mary's College of Maryland, state-aided
independent colleges and universities, and private colleges and universities.

Data contained in these reports are drawn from the Financial Aid Information System (FAIS). FAIS contains financial aid data for students enrolled in credit programs at
Maryland’s public, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and other private institutions. The collection is due each fall, and it represents the previous fiscal
year’s financial aid data. The delayed submission date for the data allows institutions to reconcile all financial aid data for the previous year.

Students may receive more than one award. The number of awards is the sum of awards made within each aid category. The unduplicated number of students is the
number of students receiving at least one award within the given aid type.

Aid awarded may not equal aid received; students may not take all aid awarded to them in a given year.
All aid programs use a unique code. Those codes are used to create aid categories and to delineate graduate and undergraduate aid.

Small numbers (1 through 9) are suppressed and marked with an asterisk (*).
These data are suppressed to protect student privacy. Complementary suppression may be used, as well.

Percentage distribution figures represent the proportion of a particular aid category in relation to the total across all aid categories (e.g., the % dist for Parent PLUS loans
represents the proportion of Parent PLUS loans to the total of all loans, grants, scholarships, and workstudy, and the % dist for the loans subtotal is the proportion of all
loans to the total of all of these aid types).This report provides aid awarded by aid type (grant, scholarship, loan, and work study). Columns and rows can be totaled and
subtotaled, but users should anticipate that when summing values with an * (suppressed value), the value calculated should be used as an estimate. Overall aid awarded
can be totalled by summing the values on each tab, but users should exercise caution when doing so as some values have been suppressed and replaced with an *.

For questions, contact MHEC at rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.
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Institutional Segments

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

Campus Based
Educational Assist
Grant

146800
147
999
0.0
433094
168
2578
0.0
0

o O o o o o o

25950
11
2359
0.00

Early College
Access Grant

21100
68
310
0.0

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

Educational
Assistance Grant

3124534
3440
908

1.0
31468879
12457
2526
2.8
2591288
1097
2362
1.62
526750
185
2847
2.06
5668450
2017
2810
0.61

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT
UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

GRANTS

Federal Pell Grant

128759074
34737
3707

43.1
204921643
45590
4495

18.3
27882867
4894

5697
17.45
1874851
342

5482

733
36378489
6481

5613

3.92

Federal SEOG

4951085
7427
667

1.7
8170438
10302
793

0.7
792857
549
1444
0.50
54914
116

473
0.21
4018520
2964
1356
0.43

Guaranteed Access
Grant

1216818
495
2458

0.4
44643294
3005
14856
4.0
2690766
245
10983
1.68
1430650
72

19870
5.60
17177090
873
19676
1.85

Institutional Grant

7406678
8096

915

2.5
101053254
36403
2776

9.0
26637026
9192
2898
16.67
3305672
604

5473
12.93
264684917
18722
14138
28.49

Irag/Afghanistan
Service Grant

4820

4820
0.0

o O O O o o o o o o o

11460

5730
0.00

Near Completer
Grant

418

2

209

0.0
125429
50
2509
0.0
1500

o O O o o o o o o

Next Generation
Scholars

6150

6

1025

0.0
2075455
138
15040
0.2
116400

*

*

0.07
62100

*

*

0.24
513000
25
20520
0.06
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Institutional Segments

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

One Step Away
Grant

16201
29
559
0.0
28641
14
2046
0.0

o O o o o o o

12995

3249
0.00

Other Federal
Grants

5229094
3342
1565

1.7
4708299
493
9550
0.4
1578546
186
8487
0.99

0

0

0

0
7334602
371
19770
0.79

Part-time Grant

3571683
4238
843

1.2
1073506
953
1126
0.1
18913
22

860
0.01
1458

0.01
44015
47
936
0.00

Private Grant

2468629
2215
1115

0.8

9082854
2418
3756

0.8

4996371
1472
3394

3.13
491308
59

8327
1.92
1825269
200
9126
0.20

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT
UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

Promise
Scholarship Credit

7088475
2409
2942

2.4

o

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

GRANTS

Promise
Scholarship
NonCredit

998193
371
2691
0.3

o

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Richard Collins

o O O o

366393
56
6543
0.0
351696
56
6280
0.22

o O O o o o o o

Experiment

Second Chance Pell

o O o o

242428

54

4489

0.0

o O O O o o o o o o o

TEABH Grant

o O O o

116460
32
3639
0.0
203217
57
3565
0.13
3772

*

*

0.01
389756
22
17716
0.04

Unduplicated Grant

Fringe Benefits

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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Institutional Segments

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

$
#

AVG
% DIST

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

Direct Loan

28668738
9957
2879

9.6
117503243
31167
3770

10.5

19764557
5136
3848

124
1888284
461
4096
7.4

27003679
6886
3922

2.9

Institution Loans

No Award

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT

Other Federal
Loans

o o o o

48000

12

24000

o
o ©

O O O o o o o o o o o

Parent PLUS Loan

UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

LOANS

1659643
175

9484

0.6
119063391
6771
17584
10.6
30525665
1868
16341

19.1
3149889
183

17213
12.3
63043478
2999
21021

6.8

Perkins Loan

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o

Private Loans

3176850
401

7922

1.1
77450289
5309
14588
6.9
9839184
740
13296
6.2
2186073
133
16437

8.6
45668931
2497
18290
49

Stafford

Unsubsidized Loan

35779492
9620
3719
12.0
129567816
31800
4074
11.6
16959159
5821
2913
10.6
2366678
622

3805

9.3
32922338
9021
3650

3.5

Unduplicated
number

Fringe Benefits

o O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o



ENGAGE = INFORM = SUPPORT

Institutional Segments

COMMUNITY COLLEGES $

#

AVG

% DIST
University System of Maryland $

#

AVG

% DIST
Morgan State University $

#

AVG

% DIST
St. Mary's College of Maryland $

#

AVG

% DIST
Independent Colleges and Private $
Universities #

AVG

% DIST

Charles Riley

2+2 Transfer Firefighter
Scholarship Ambulance Rescue

Scholarship
0 12369
0 4
0 3092
0 0.0
337871 86872
242 10
1396 8687
0.0 0.0
6000 0
* 0
* 0
0.0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
25000 0
16 0
1563 0
0.0 0

Cybersecurity
Public Service
Award

23627
6

3938
0.0
160222
20
8011
0.0

o O o o o o o

143581
5
28716
0.0

Delegate
Scholarship

609868
633

963

0.2
4259588
4490
949

0.4
187400
154
1217

0.1
120805
104
1162

0.5
838341
706
1187

0.1

Diversity Grant
Sholarship

0
0
0
0

128337
65

1974
0.0
24000
13

1846
0.0

0

0

0

0
2010470
372
5404
0.2

Early College
Access Grant

22159297
20605
1075

7.4

(@)

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT
UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

SCHOLARSHIPS
Educator Shortage Educator Shortage Educator Shortage
Edward T/Mary A
Conroy Memorial
Scholarship

Act Teaching
Stipends (Annual

Act Teaching
Stipends (Initial

Act Teaching
Stipends

Funds) Funds) (Internship Funds)

0 0 0 558717

0 0 0 149

0 0 0 3750

0 0 0 0.2
28414 182897 0 4957486
2 8 0 494
14207 22862 0 10035
0.0 0.0 0 0.4

0 0 0 464853

0 0 0 60

0 0 0 7748

0 0 0 0.3

0 0 0 168324

0 0 0 18

0 0 0 9351

0 0 0 0.7

0 4000 0 812875

0 1 0 67

0 4000 0 12132

0 0.0 0 0.1

Federal
Scholarships

141402
32

4419
0.0
2504039
321
7801
0.2
411899
88

4681
0.3

0

0

0

0
2009492
68
29551
0.2

Gear Up

2386

1

2386
0.0
196777
20
9839
0.0
13778

68490

13698
0.0

Institution Athletic

Scholarship

1251410
827

1513

0.4
21406788
2003
10687
1.9
5024493
389
12916
3.1

0

0

0

0
18040949
1173
15380
1.9

Maryland Police
Officers and
Probation Agents

Scholarship

Program

o O o o

69385

19
3652
0.0

o O O O O o o o o o o

Other Institutional

Scholarships

17232725
13853
1244

5.8
121791626
31924
3815

10.9
4369956
852

5129

2.7
6173142
1264

4884

24.1
362932508
26940
13472

39.1

Other Private
Scholarships

8298099
4999
1660

2.8
38837846
13416
2895

3.5
1871414
393

4762

1.2
375170
116

3234

1.5
11314249
2265
4995

1.2
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Institutional Segments

COMMUNITY COLLEGES $

#

AVG

% DIST
University System of Maryland $

#

AVG

% DIST
Morgan State University $

#

AVG

% DIST
St. Mary's College of Maryland $

#

AVG

% DIST
Independent Colleges and Private $
Universities #

AVG

% DIST

Private Athletic
Scholarships

105960
128

828

0.0
17603222
3111
5658

1.6

0

o O o o o o o

3107

3107
0.0

Senatorial
Scholarship

539496
634
851
0.2
4375111
4325
1012
0.4
270162
226
1195
0.2
136520
146
935
0.5
906133
878
1032
0.1

Teach Fellows
Scholarship

o O o o

4989278
218
22887
0.4
180604
11
16419
0.1

0

0

0

0
336260
16
21016
0.0

Teaching Fellows
Scholarship Match

(MICUA Only)

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

581187
66
8806
0.1

Tuition Waiver
Employee

2574360
2129
1209

0.9
19851973
5027
3949

1.8
964317
256

3767

0.6
440591
61

7223

1.7
11040706
353
31277
1.2

Tuition Waiver
Foster Care
Recipients

529870
222
2387
0.2
993906
108
9203
0.1
172851
22
7857

©
—

o O O o o o o o

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT

Tuition Waiver

Parent of Deaf or

Hard of Hearing
Child

o O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24
SCHOLARSHIPS

Tuition Waiver
Senior

2242962
3799
590

0.8
1142323
400
2856

0.1

0

Tuition Waiver
Student

3355846
3012
1114

1.1
14002333
10411
1345

1.3
37385

*

*

0.0
704266
94

7492

2.8
3743074
206
18170
0.4

Tuition Waiver
Students with
Disabilities
345090
319
1082
0.1

o O O o o o o o

25444
31
821
0.1

o O o

Tuition Waiver
Unaccompanied
Homeless Youth

740280
210
3525
0.2
2923194
257
11374
0.3
268726
31
8669
0.2
60944

o o o o N

Veterans of

Afghanistan/Iraq

Conflicts
Scholarship

49752
12
4146
0.0
398483
68
5860
0.0
26758

0.0
10210

0.0

57653

6406
0.0

Workforce
Development
Sequence

457702
329
1391
0.2

o

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Workforce
Shortage
Scholarship

34750
37

939

0.0
357000
104
3433
0.0
23000

*

*

0.0
4000

*

*

0.0
115000
33
3485
0.0

Unduplicated
Scholarships

43537

Fringe Benefits

2574360
2129
11093

1
19851973
5027
34564

7
964317
256
27225

0

440591
61

21630

0
11040706
353
236158

3



Institutional Segments

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

$
#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST
$

#

AVG

% DIST

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT

Federal Work Study

3184632
874
3644

1.1
3050743
1193
2557
0.3
554199
228
2431
0.3

0

0

0

0
4572391
2020
2264
0.5

UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

WORK STUDY

Institution Work Unduplicated Work . .
Fringe Benefits

Study Study
183814 0
63 896
2918 0
0.1 0
2004175 0
234 1416
8565 0
0.2 0
0 0
0 208
0
0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2245892 0
643 2531
3493 0
0.2 0

o O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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