

MARYLAND STUDENT FINANCIAL SUPPORT 2023-2024 Segment-level Data

June 2025

Wes Moore Governor Aruna Miller Lt. Governor

Sanjay Rai, Ph.D. Secretary

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION 217 E. Redwood St. • 21st Floor • Baltimore, MD 21202



MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM REPORT ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024

This series consists of two reports providing statewide and institution-level data on financial aid awarded to undergraduate and graduate students. This report includes segment-level data from Maryland community colleges, the University System of Maryland, Morgan State University, St. Mary's College of Maryland, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and private colleges and universities.

Data contained in these reports are drawn from the Financial Aid Information System (FAIS). FAIS contains financial aid data for students enrolled in credit programs at Maryland's public, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and other private institutions. The collection is due each fall, and it represents the previous fiscal year's financial aid data. The delayed submission date for the data allows institutions to reconcile all financial aid data for the previous year.

Students may receive more than one award. The number of awards is the sum of awards made within each aid category. The unduplicated number of students is the number of students receiving at least one award within the given aid type.

Aid awarded may not equal aid received; students may not take all aid awarded to them in a given year.

All aid programs use a unique code. Those codes are used to create aid categories and to delineate graduate and undergraduate aid.

Small numbers (1 through 9) are suppressed and marked with an asterisk (*). These data are suppressed to protect student privacy. Complementary suppression may be used, as well.

Percentage distribution figures represent the proportion of a particular aid category in relation to the total across all aid categories (e.g., the % dist for Parent PLUS loans represents the proportion of Parent PLUS loans to the total of all loans, grants, scholarships, and workstudy, and the % dist for the loans subtotal is the proportion of all loans to the total of all of these aid types). This report provides aid awarded by aid type (grant, scholarship, loan, and work study). Columns and rows can be totaled and subtotaled, but users should anticipate that when summing values with an * (suppressed value), the value calculated should be used as an estimate. Overall aid awarded can be totalled by summing the values on each tab, but users should exercise caution when doing so as some values have been suppressed and replaced with an *.

For questions, contact MHEC at rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT



						GRA	NTS				
Institutional Segments		Campus Based Educational Assist Grant	Early College Access Grant	Educational Assistance Grant	Federal Pell Grant	Federal SEOG	Guaranteed Access Grant	Institutional Grant	Iraq/Afghanistan Service Grant	Near Completer Grant	Next Generation Scholars
COMMUNITY COLLEGES	\$	146800	21100	3124534	128759074	4951085	1216818	7406678	4820	418	6150
	#	147	68	3440	34737	7427	495	8096	1	2	6
	AVG	999	310	908	3707	667	2458	915	4820	209	1025
	% DIST	0.0	0.0	1.0	43.1	1.7	0.4	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0
University System of Maryland	\$	433094	0	31468879	204921643	8170438	44643294	101053254	0	125429	2075455
	#	168	0	12457	45590	10302	3005	36403	0	50	138
	AVG	2578	0	2526	4495	793	14856	2776	0	2509	15040
	% DIST	0.0	0	2.8	18.3	0.7	4.0	9.0	0	0.0	0.2
Morgan State University	\$	0	0	2591288	27882867	792857	2690766	26637026	0	1500	116400
	#	0	0	1097	4894	549	245	9192	0	*	*
	AVG	0	0	2362	5697	1444	10983	2898	0	*	*
	% DIST	0	0	1.62	17.45	0.50	1.68	16.67	0	0	0.07
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	0	526750	1874851	54914	1430650	3305672	0	0	62100
	#	0	0	185	342	116	72	604	0	0	*
	AVG	0	0	2847	5482	473	19870	5473	0	0	*
	% DIST	0	0	2.06	7.33	0.21	5.60	12.93	0	0	0.24
Independent Colleges and Private	\$	25950	0	5668450	36378489	4018520	17177090	264684917	11460	0	513000
Universities	#	11	0	2017	6481	2964	873	18722	2	0	25
	AVG	2359	0	2810	5613	1356	19676	14138	5730	0	20520
	% DIST	0.00	0	0.61	3.92	0.43	1.85	28.49	0.00	0	0.06

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24



FINANCIAL AID INFORMA UNDERGRADU ACADEMIC GF

							GRANTS					
Institutional Segments		One Step Away Grant	Other Federal Grants	Part-time Grant	Private Grant	Promise Scholarship Credit	Promise Scholarship NonCredit	Richard Collins	Second Chance Pell Experiment	TEABH Grant	Unduplicated Grant	Fringe Benefits
COMMUNITY COLLEGES	\$	16201	5229094	3571683	2468629	7088475	998193	0	0	C	0	
	#	29	3342	4238	2215	2409	371	0	0	C	43723	
	AVG	559	1565	843	1115	2942	2691	0	0	C	0	
	% DIST	0.0	1.7	1.2	0.8	2.4	0.3	0	0	C	0	
University System of Maryland	\$	28641	4708299	1073506	9082854	0	0	366393	242428	116460	0	
	#	14	493	953	2418	0	0	56	54	32	53038	
	AVG	2046	9550	1126	3756	0	0	6543	4489	3639	0	
	% DIST	0.0	0.4	0.1	0.8	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	
Morgan State University	\$	0	1578546	18913	4996371	0	0	351696	0	203217	0	
	#	0	186	22	1472	0	0	56	0	57	7588	
	AVG	0	8487	860	3394	0	0	6280	0	3565	0	
	% DIST	0	0.99	0.01	3.13	0	0	0.22	0	0.13	0	
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	0	1458	491308	0	0	0	0	3772	0	
	#	0	0	*	59	0	0	0	0	*	717	
	AVG	0	0	*	8327	0	0	0	0	*	0	
	% DIST	0	0	0.01	1.92	0	0	0	0	0.01	0	
Independent Colleges and Private	\$	12995	7334602	44015	1825269	0	0	0	0	389756	0	
Universities	#	4	371	47	200	0	0	0	0	22	15269	
	AVG	3249	19770	936	9126	0	0	C	0	17716	0	
	% DIST	0.00	0.79	0.00	0.20	0	0	0	0	0.04	0	

G	R	Α	Ν	Т	S	
_					-	



MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

LOANS

		LOANS												
Institutional Segments		Direct Loan	Institution Loans	No Award	Other Federal Loans	Parent PLUS Loan	Perkins Loan	Private Loans	Stafford Unsubsidized Loan	Unduplicated number	Fringe Benefits			
COMMUNITY COLLEGES	\$	28668738	0	0	0	1659643	0	3176850	35779492	0	(
	#	9957	0	0	0	175	0	401	9620	11803	(
	AVG	2879	0	0	0	9484	0	7922	3719	0	(
	% DIST	9.6	0	0	0	0.6	0	1.1	12.0	0	(
Iniversity System of Maryland	\$	117503243	0	0	48000	119063391	0	77450289	129567816	0	(
	#	31167	0	0	12	6771	0	5309	31800	40553	(
	AVG	3770	0	0	24000	17584	0	14588	4074	0	(
	% DIST	10.5	0	0	0.0	10.6	0	6.9	11.6	0	(
Morgan State University	\$	19764557	0	0	0	30525665	0	9839184	16959159	0	(
	#	5136	0	0	0	1868	0	740	5821	5902	(
	AVG	3848	0	0	0	16341	0	13296	2913	0	(
	% DIST	12.4	0	0	0	19.1	0	6.2	10.6	0	(
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	1888284	0	0	0	3149889	0	2186073	2366678	0	(
	#	461	0	0	0	183	0	133	622	742	(
	AVG	4096	0	0	0	17213	0	16437	3805	0	C			
	% DIST	7.4	0	0	0	12.3	0	8.6	9.3	0	C			
Independent Colleges and Private	\$	27003679		0	0	63043478		45668931	32922338	0	(
Universities	#	6886	73	0	0	2999	0	2497	9021	10392	C			
	AVG	3922	5410	0	0	21021	0	18290	3650	0	C			
	% DIST	2.9	0.0	0	0	6.8	0	4.9	3.5	0	(

4



									SCHOLA	ARSHIPS							
Institutional Segments		2+2 Transfer Scholarship	Charles Riley Firefighter Ambulance Rescue Scholarship	Cybersecurity Public Service Award	Delegate Scholarship	Diversity Grant Sholarship	Early College Access Grant	Educator Shortage Act Teaching Stipends (Annual Funds)	Educator Shortage Act Teaching Stipends (Initial Funds)	Educator Shortage Act Teaching Stipends (Internship Funds)	Edward T/Mary A Conroy Memorial	Federal Scholarships	Gear Up	Institution Athletic Scholarship	Maryland Police Officers and Probation Agents Scholarship Program	Other Institutional Scholarships	Other Private Scholarships
COMMUNITY COLLEGES	\$		0 12369	23627	609868	0	22159297	C C	0	(558717	141402	2386	1251410		17232725	8298099
	#		0 4	6	633	0	20605	5 C	0	(0 149	32	1	827	0	13853	4999
	AVG		0 3092	3938	963	0	1075	5 C	0 0	(3750	4419	2386	1513	0	1244	1660
	% DIST		0 0.0	0.0	0.2	0	7.4	L C	0 0	(0.2	0.0	0.0	0.4	0	5.8	2.8
University System of Maryland	\$	33787	1 86872	160222	4259588	128337	() 28414	182897	(9 4957486	2504039	196777	21406788	69385	121791626	38837846
	#	24	2 10	20	4490	65	() 2	8	() 494	321	20	2003	19	31924	13416
	AVG	139	6 8687	8011	949	1974	() 14207	22862	. (0 10035	7801	9839	10687	3652	3815	2895
	% DIST	0.	0 0.0	0.0	0.4	0.0	(0.0	0.0	(0.4	0.2	0.0	1.9	0.0	10.9	3.5
Morgan State University	\$	600	0 0	0	187400	24000	() C	0 0	(0 464853	411899	13778	5024493	0	4369956	1871414
	#		* 0	0	154	13	() C	0	(0 60	88	*	389	0	852	393
	AVG		* 0	0	1217	1846	() C	0 0	(0 7748	4681	*	12916	0	5129	4762
	% DIST	0.	0 0	0	0.1	0.0	(C	0	(0.3	0.3	0.0	3.1	0	2.7	1.2
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$		0 0	0	120805	0	(C	0	(0 168324	0	0	0	0	6173142	375170
	#		0 0	0	104	0	(C	0	(0 18	0	0	0	0	1264	116
	AVG		0 0	0	1162	0	(C	0	(9351	0	0	0	0	4884	3234
	% DIST		0 0	0	0.5	0	(C	0	(0.7	0	0	0	0	24.1	1.5
Independent Colleges and Privat	e \$	2500	0 0	143581	838341	2010470	() C	4000	(812875	2009492	68490	18040949	0	362932508	11314249
Universities	#	1	6 0	5	706	372	() C) 1	(0 67	68	5	1173	0	26940	2265
	AVG	156	3 0	28716	1187	5404	() C	4000	(0 12132	29551	13698	15380	0	13472	4995
	% DIST	0.	0 0	0.0	0.1	0.2	() C	0.0	(0.1	0.2	0.0	1.9	0	39.1	1.2

5

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 SCHOLARSHIPS



									SCHULA	NJHIF J							
Institutional Segments		Private Athletic Scholarships	Senatorial Scholarship	Teach Fellows Scholarship	Teaching Fellows Scholarship Match (MICUA Only)	Tuition Waiver Employee	Tuition Waiver Foster Care Recipients	Tuition Waiver Parent of Deaf or Hard of Hearing Child	Tuition Waiver Senior	Tuition Waiver Student	Tuition Waiver Students with Disabilities	Tuition Waiver Unaccompanied Homeless Youth	Veterans of Afghanistan/Iraq Conflicts Scholarship	Workforce Development Sequence	Workforce Shortage Scholarship	Unduplicated Scholarships	Fringe Benefits
COMMUNITY COLLEGES	\$	105960	539496	C	0 0	2574360	529870	0	2242962	3355846	345090	740280	49752	457702	34750	0	2574360
	#	128	634	C	0 0	2129	222	0	3799	3012	. 319	210	12	329	37	43537	2129
	AVG	828	851	C	0 0	1209	2387	0	590	1114	1082	3525	4146	1391	939	0	11093
	% DIST	0.0	0.2	C	0	0.9	0.2	0	0.8	1.1	0.1	0.2	0.0	0.2	0.0	0	1
University System of Maryland	\$	17603222	4375111	4989278	0	19851973	993906	0	1142323	14002333	0	2923194	398483	0	357000	0	19851973
	#	3111	4325	218	0	5027	108	0	400	10411	0	257	68	0	104	50151	5027
	AVG	5658	1012	22887	0	3949	9203	0	2856	1345	0	11374	5860	0	3433	0	34564
	% DIST	1.6	0.4	0.4	0	1.8	0.1	0	0.1	1.3	C	0.3	0.0	0	0.0	0	7
Morgan State University	\$	0	270162	180604	0	964317	172851	0	0	37385	C	268726	26758	0	23000	0	964317
	#	0	226	11	0	256	22	0	0	*	0	31	*	0	*	1812	256
	AVG	0	1195	16419	0	3767	7857	0	0	*	0	8669	*	0	*	0	27225
	% DIST	0	0.2	0.1	0	0.6	0.1	0	0	0.0	0	0.2	0.0	0	0.0	0	0
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	136520	C	0	440591	0	0	3600	704266	25444	60944	10210	0	4000	0	440591
	#	0	146	C	0	61	0	0	*	94	. 31	*	*	0	*	1351	61
	AVG	0	935	C	0	7223	0	0	*	7492	821	*	*	0	*	0	21630
	% DIST	0	0.5	C	0	1.7	0	0	0.0	2.8	0.1	0.2	0.0	0	0.0	0	0
Independent Colleges and Privat	e \$	3107	906133	336260	581187	11040706	0	0	0	3743074	0	0	57653	0	115000	0	11040706
Universities	#	1	878				0	0	0	206		0	9	0	33	16104	
	AVG	3107	1032	21016	8806		0	0	0	18170		0	6406	0	3485	0	236158
	% DIST	0.0	0.1	0.0	0.1	1.2	0	0	0	0.4	0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	3

6

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 SCHOLARSHIPS



MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT UNDERGRADUATE BY SEGMENT ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

WORK STUDY

Institutional Segments		Federal Work Study	Institution Work Study	Unduplicated Work Study	Fringe Benefits
COMMUNITY COLLEGES	\$	3184632	183814	0	0
	#	874	63	896	0
	AVG	3644	2918	0	0
	% DIST	1.1	0.1	0	0
University System of Maryland	\$	3050743	2004175	0	0
	#	1193	234	1416	0
	AVG	2557	8565	0	0
	% DIST	0.3	0.2	0	0
Morgan State University	\$	554199	0	0	0
	#	228	0	208	0
	AVG	2431		0	0
	% DIST	0.3		0	0
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	0	0	0
	#	0	0	0	0
	AVG	0	0	0	0
	% DIST	0	0	0	0
Independent Colleges and Private	\$	4572391	2245892	0	0
Universities	#	2020	643	2531	0
	AVG	2264	3493	0	0
	% DIST	0.5	0.2	0	0